
Schools' Modern Biathlon Qualifier - South East 2007-08

Pl No. Name School TOTAL
Time Pens Pts Pl. Time Pens Pts Pl.

1 309 Emma Mitchell Merton Court School 0:31.25 1088 1 3:49.46 1066 10 2154
2 335 Sophie Du Plessis Tormead School 0:33.67 1064 6 3:48.56 1069 7 2133
3 270 Zainab Carr-Miller Croydon High School 0:33.63 1064 5 3:48.93 1069 9 2133
4 274 Sarah Lidbetter Danes Hill Prep School 0:34.50 1055 7 3:48.40 1072 6 2127
5 320 Rebecca Elphick St Thomas A Becket Catholic Jr School 0:37.48 1026 21 3:43.55 1099 2 2125
6 275 Hanna Lidbetter Danes Hill Prep School 0:34.67 1054 9 3:51.01 1054 13 2108
7 332 Alice Booth Tormead School 0:37.18 1029 20 3:47.50 1075 5 2104
8 322 Matilda Colwell St Thomas A Becket Catholic Jr School 0:35.72 1043 12 3:50.33 1060 11 2103
9 326 Iona Theobald Tormead School 0:37.90 1022 22 3:47.40 1078 4 2100

10 296 Paige Stapleton Hazelwood School 0:31.41 1086 2 3:59.33 1006 19 2092
11 300 Matilda Houston Holy Trinity Junior School, Guildford 0:33.40 1067 4 3:57.14 1018 16 2085
12 308 Sophie Thomas Merton Court School 0:38.65 1014 27 3:50.93 1057 12 2071
13 267 Dorothy Wilson Claremont School 0:36.76 1033 17 3:57.41 1018 17 2051
14 299 Faye Rodgers Holy Trinity Junior School, Guildford 0:45.23 948 58 3:43.48 1102 1 2050
15 264 Jasmine Stephens City of London Freemen's School 0:37.07 1030 19 3:58.43 1012 18 2042
16 327 Lucy Andrews Tormead School 0:42.18 979 38 3:52.35 1048 14 2027
17 263 Rachel Dunne City of London Freemen's School 0:35.05 1050 11 4:04.53 973 24 2023
18 314 Alicia Buck Parkland Junior School 0:34.57 1055 8 4:07.28 958 25 2013
19 297 Claire Skinner Holy Trinity Junior School, Guildford 0:43.45 966 44 3:53.32 1042 15 2008
20 298 Kate Evans Holy Trinity Junior School, Guildford 0:38.79 1013 29 4:01.05 994 20 2007
21 261 Eleanor Pilgrim Churchers College Junior School 0:38.03 1020 23 4:02.57 985 22 2005
22 330 Isabelle Galloway Tormead School 0:50.10 899 68 3:47.01 1078 3 1977
23 266 Emily Stewart City of London Freemen's School 0:38.56 1015 26 4:08.61 949 26 1964
24 257 Kate Lillington Ashford Friars Prep School 0:43.64 964 46 4:01.76 991 21 1955
25 276 Ellen Barnes Danes Hill Prep School 0:38.78 1013 28 4:10.35 940 28 1953
26 339 Amy Wolstenholme Weald Community Primary School 0:52.17 879 74 3:48.66 1069 8 1948
27 323 Rebecca Wilson The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:36.02 1040 14 4:15.83 907 35 1947
28 325 Georgia Holton Tormead School 0:40.46 996 31 4:13.36 922 32 1918
29 305 Maxime Zoet Manor House School 0:43.19 40 929 62 4:03.89 979 23 1908
30 268 Megan Wrenn Claremont School 0:44.46 956 52 4:09.29 946 27 1902
31 307 Molly Rabin Merton Court School 0:41.93 981 37 4:16.66 901 37 1882
32 287 Hannah Tiley Dunottar School 0:44.54 955 53 4:12.73 925 31 1880
33 259 Ellie Semadeni Ashford Friars Prep School 0:42.57 975 40 4:16.32 904 36 1879
34 280 Zoe Lyon Downsend School 0:34.74 1053 10 4:29.69 823 50 1876
35 265 Eleanor Wilson City of London Freemen's School 0:38.53 1015 25 4:23.61 859 44 1874
36 279 Gabriella Orlich Downsend School 0:33.31 1067 3 4:32.56 805 52 1872
37 291 Daniella Flashman Feltonfleet School 0:41.18 989 35 4:19.59 883 41 1872
38 258 Lana-Emily Foyle Ashford Friars Prep School 0:44.02 960 48 4:15.50 907 34 1867
39 269 Lucinda Beswick Claremont School 0:46.49 936 59 4:12.02 928 30 1864
40 249 Polly Comfort Ashford Friars Prep School 0:40.56 995 32 4:23.35 862 43 1857
41 255 Phoebe Gale Ashford Friars Prep School 0:43.80 963 47 4:18.10 892 39 1855
42 316 Madeleine Bone St Mary's R C Primary School, Eltham 0:43.40 967 42 4:19.92 883 42 1850
43 304 Jemima Vincent Manor House School 0:44.13 959 49 4:18.75 889 40 1848
44 252 Megan Lillington Ashford Friars Prep School 0:47.65 924 63 4:14.15 916 33 1840
45 271 Hannah Bloxsome Croydon High School 0:36.47 1036 15 4:33.09 802 53 1838
46 303 Iona Brown Manor House School 0:44.19 959 50 4:23.86 859 45 1818
47 333 Alexandra Robinson Tormead School 0:36.70 1033 16 4:36.54 781 54 1814
48 262 Isabel Lush Churchers College Junior School 0:48.98 911 65 4:17.04 898 38 1809
49 272 Eloise Crowther Croydon High School 0:35.73 1043 13 4:40.44 760 59 1803
50 273 Hannah Greenwood-Rose Danes Hill Prep School 0:46.85 932 60 4:26.79 841 47 1773
51 301 Anna Hammersley Manor House School 0:38.13 1019 24 4:41.54 751 60 1770
52 319 Rebekah Canby St Thomas A Becket Catholic Jr School 0:44.61 954 54 4:31.56 811 51 1765
53 292 Danielle Butler Handcross Park School 0:40.59 995 33 4:38.86 769 58 1764
54 290 Ysabella Greeno Feltonfleet School 0:57.29 828 76 4:11.01 934 29 1762
55 328 Phoebe Nicklin Tormead School 0:42.39 977 39 4:36.88 781 55 1758
56 277 Olivia Hartley Danes Hill Prep School 0:50.58 895 71 4:25.60 847 46 1742
57 253 Sophie Buck Ashford Friars Prep School 0:40.59 995 33 4:44.02 736 61 1731
58 294 Beth Crocker Handcross Park School 0:44.33 957 51 4:38.76 769 57 1726
59 318 Emily Bell St Mary's R C Primary School, Eltham 0:51.90 882 73 4:28.34 832 48 1714
60 311 Harriet Pugsley Merton Court School 0:36.80 1033 18 4:57.47 658 66 1691

Swim Run

Year 6 Girls Individual Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs  = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins  = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec
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Swim Run

Year 6 Girls Individual Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs  = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins  = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

61 281 Harriet Teasdale Downsend School 0:42.67 974 41 4:51.08 694 64 1668
62 310 Scarlett Jenkins Merton Court School 0:45.07 950 56 4:49.73 703 63 1653
63 315 Grace McAdie St Mary's R C Primary School, Eltham 0:40.41 996 30 5:01.28 634 71 1630
64 321 Emmeke Megannety St Thomas A Becket Catholic Jr School 0:43.41 966 43 4:56.45 664 65 1630
65 337 Alice Virgo Weald Community Primary School 0:55.04 850 75 4:37.19 778 56 1628
66 312 Emma Cato Merton Court School 0:41.86 982 36 5:00.28 640 68 1622
67 324 Annabel Moore Tormead School 0:50.86 892 72 4:45.87 727 62 1619
68 317 Eleanor Buckley St Mary's R C Primary School, Eltham 0:39.53 40 965 45 5:01.18 634 69 1599
69 283 Eleanor Durham Dunottar School 0:47.84 922 64 5:01.19 634 70 1556
70 278 Amy Bramworth Danes Hill Prep School 0:46.90 932 61 5:03.28 622 72 1554
71 256 Helen Douglas Ashford Friars Prep School 0:50.28 898 69 4:58.84 649 67 1547
72 336 Corin McCarthy Weald Community Primary School 1:10.55 695 78 4:29.28 826 49 1521
73 251 Veronique De Caestecker Ashford Friars Prep School 0:50.34 897 70 5:17.35 538 74 1435
74 334 Emily Taylor Tormead School 0:45.00 950 55 5:31.61 451 76 1401
75 288 Brodie Musgrove Dunottar School 0:49.91 901 67 5:30.58 457 75 1358
76 284 Jessica Stoyle Dunottar School 0:49.79 903 66 5:34.09 436 77 1339
77 254 Daisy Carter Ashford Friars Prep School 1:03.61 764 77 5:11.02 574 73 1338

250 Rebecca Gardner Ashford Friars Prep School DNS - DNS - -
260 Rachel Mason Cheam Fields School DNS - DNS - -
282 Eleanor Percival Downsend School DNS - DNS - -
285 Charlotte Hanwell Dunottar School DNS - DNS - -
286 Ella Faulkner Dunottar School DNS - DNS - -
289 Tara Hallam Dunottar School DNS - DNS - -
293 Chynna Edwards Handcross Park School DNS - DNS - -
295 Isabella Soames Handcross Park School DNS - DNS - -
302 Rosanna Pidgeon Manor House School DNS - DNS - -
306 Lucy Matthews Manor House School DNS - DNS - -
313 Natasha Bellham Parkland Junior School 0:45.13 949 57 DNS - -
329 Alexander Jany Tormead School DNS - DNS - -
331 Fiona Kenyon Tormead School DNS - DNS - -
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Pl No. School TOTAL Team
Time Pts Time Pts

335 Sophie Du Plessis Tormead School 0:33.67 1064 3:48.56 1069 2133
1 332 Alice Booth Tormead School 0:37.18 1029 3:47.50 1075 2104 6337

326 Iona Theobald Tormead School 0:37.90 1022 3:47.40 1078 2100
274 Sarah Lidbetter Danes Hill Prep School 0:34.50 1055 3:48.40 1072 2127

2 275 Hanna Lidbetter Danes Hill Prep School 0:34.67 1054 3:51.01 1054 2108 6188
276 Ellen Barnes Danes Hill Prep School 0:38.78 1013 4:10.35 940 1953
300 Matilda Houston Holy Trinity Junior School, Guildford 0:33.40 1067 3:57.14 1018 2085

3 299 Faye Rodgers Holy Trinity Junior School, Guildford 0:45.23 948 3:43.48 1102 2050 6143
297 Claire Skinner Holy Trinity Junior School, Guildford 0:43.45 966 3:53.32 1042 2008
309 Emma Mitchell Merton Court School 0:31.25 1088 3:49.46 1066 2154

4 308 Sophie Thomas Merton Court School 0:38.65 1014 3:50.93 1057 2071 6107
307 Molly Rabin Merton Court School 0:41.93 981 4:16.66 901 1882
264 Jasmine Stephens City of London Freemen's School 0:37.07 1030 3:58.43 1012 2042

5 263 Rachel Dunne City of London Freemen's School 0:35.05 1050 4:04.53 973 2023 6029
266 Emily Stewart City of London Freemen's School 0:38.56 1015 4:08.61 949 1964
320 Rebecca Elphick St Thomas A Becket Catholic Jr School 0:37.48 1026 3:43.55 1099 2125

6 322 Matilda Colwell St Thomas A Becket Catholic Jr School 0:35.72 1043 3:50.33 1060 2103 5993
319 Rebekah Canby St Thomas A Becket Catholic Jr School 0:44.61 954 4:31.56 811 1765
327 Lucy Andrews Tormead School 0:42.18 979 3:52.35 1048 2027

7 330 Isabelle Galloway Tormead School 0:50.10 899 3:47.01 1078 1977 5922
325 Georgia Holton Tormead School 0:40.46 996 4:13.36 922 1918
267 Dorothy Wilson Claremont School 0:36.76 1033 3:57.41 1018 2051

8 268 Megan Wrenn Claremont School 0:44.46 956 4:09.29 946 1902 5817
269 Lucinda Beswick Claremont School 0:46.49 936 4:12.02 928 1864
270 Zainab Carr-Miller Croydon High School 0:33.63 1064 3:48.93 1069 2133

9 271 Hannah Bloxsome Croydon High School 0:36.47 1036 4:33.09 802 1838 5774
272 Eloise Crowther Croydon High School 0:35.73 1043 4:40.44 760 1803
257 Kate Lillington Ashford Friars Prep School 0:43.64 964 4:01.76 991 1955

10 259 Ellie Semadeni Ashford Friars Prep School 0:42.57 975 4:16.32 904 1879 5701
258 Lana-Emily Foyle Ashford Friars Prep School 0:44.02 960 4:15.50 907 1867
305 Maxime Zoet Manor House School 0:43.19 929 4:03.89 979 1908

11 304 Jemima Vincent Manor House School 0:44.13 959 4:18.75 889 1848 5574
303 Iona Brown Manor House School 0:44.19 959 4:23.86 859 1818
249 Polly Comfort Ashford Friars Prep School 0:40.56 995 4:23.35 862 1857

12 255 Phoebe Gale Ashford Friars Prep School 0:43.80 963 4:18.10 892 1855 5552
252 Megan Lillington Ashford Friars Prep School 0:47.65 924 4:14.15 916 1840
280 Zoe Lyon Downsend School 0:34.74 1053 4:29.69 823 1876

13 279 Gabriella Orlich Downsend School 0:33.31 1067 4:32.56 805 1872 5416
281 Harriet Teasdale Downsend School 0:42.67 974 4:51.08 694 1668
316 Madeleine Bone St Mary's R C Primary School, Eltham 0:43.40 967 4:19.92 883 1850

14 318 Emily Bell St Mary's R C Primary School, Eltham 0:51.90 882 4:28.34 832 1714 5194
315 Grace McAdie St Mary's R C Primary School, Eltham 0:40.41 996 5:01.28 634 1630
333 Alexandra Robinson Tormead School 0:36.70 1033 4:36.54 781 1814

15 328 Phoebe Nicklin Tormead School 0:42.39 977 4:36.88 781 1758 5191
324 Annabel Moore Tormead School 0:50.86 892 4:45.87 727 1619
339 Amy Wolstenholme Weald Community Primary School 0:52.17 879 3:48.66 1069 1948

16 337 Alice Virgo Weald Community Primary School 0:55.04 850 4:37.19 778 1628 5097
336 Corin McCarthy Weald Community Primary School 1:10.55 695 4:29.28 826 1521
273 Hannah Greenwood-Rose Danes Hill Prep School 0:46.85 932 4:26.79 841 1773

17 277 Olivia Hartley Danes Hill Prep School 0:50.58 895 4:25.60 847 1742 5069
278 Amy Bramworth Danes Hill Prep School 0:46.90 932 5:03.28 622 1554
311 Harriet Pugsley Merton Court School 0:36.80 1033 4:57.47 658 1691

18 310 Scarlett Jenkins Merton Court School 0:45.07 950 4:49.73 703 1653 4966
312 Emma Cato Merton Court School 0:41.86 982 5:00.28 640 1622
287 Hannah Tiley Dunottar School 0:44.54 955 4:12.73 925 1880

19 283 Eleanor Durham Dunottar School 0:47.84 922 5:01.19 634 1556 4794
288 Brodie Musgrove Dunottar School 0:49.91 901 5:30.58 457 1358
253 Sophie Buck Ashford Friars Prep School 0:40.59 995 4:44.02 736 1731

20 256 Helen Douglas Ashford Friars Prep School 0:50.28 898 4:58.84 649 1547 4713
251 Veronique De Caestecker Ashford Friars Prep School 0:50.34 897 5:17.35 538 1435

Year 6 Girls Team Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs  = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins  = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Name Swim Run
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